FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 20 FEB 14 AM 9: 20 OPR/FINANCE

04-04-2000

101305468

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2	-14	-00
4	-/4	-0()

Name James S. Rade Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional name	License Peement Nunc Pro Tunc Assigns Effective Date Month Day Year 2/11/2000 ame Execution Day Month Day 2/11/2000 Corporation Associa
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of N Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names Name James S. Rade Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names	Effective Date Month Day Year 2/11/2000 ame Execution Day Month Day 2/11/2000 Corporation Execution Day Associa
Conveying Party Name James S. Rade Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional name	Month Day 2/11/2000 P Corporation Associa
Name James S. Rade Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional name	Month Day 2/11/2000 P Corporation Associa
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional name	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional name	
ivial k il additional name	_
	s of receiving parties attached
Name Mergence Technologies Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1268 Long Ridge Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Stamford Connecticut	06903
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnershi Corporation Association Other	- F
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ECOD M	DTO 1/10D
FURM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	20/02
Expires 00/	30/33

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	. ago	_	TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.		
Name	Michael J. Brown				
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP				
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10178-0061				
Address (line 4)					
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 696-6000		
Name	Michael J. Brown				
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLF				
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue	15. 1. 14.			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10178-0061				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance doc	ument #		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration in the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1					
Deposit /	of Payment: Enclosed De Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N	eposit Account	\$ 40.00 # 03-3923 Yes V No		
Statement a	and Signature		Lance		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael J.		MA / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	_ 1/4/2000		
Name	of Person Signing	ignature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES S. RADE [[]Assignor[]], an individual located and doing business at 1268 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the trademark IMERGENCE, has filed a trademark application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for registration of that mark, identified as Serial Number 75/634,058; and

WHEREAS, MERGENCE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. [[]Assignee[]], a Delaware corporation located at 1268 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the application and/or registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMERGENCE trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, the U.S. trademark application thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement of the mark.

Dated: $2/11/\infty$

JAMES S. RADE

WD97: NY 279120.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0854